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January 24, 2000 

To: Distribution List 
 
The Nunavut Water Board received twoapplications for renewal of water permit 
NWB2LYT9800 from Kennecott Canada Exploration Inc. for exploratory drilling. 
Please note that this renewal is being separated into the following two separate 
applications: 

- NWB2TAK- Rocking Horse properties near Takajuak Lake 
- NWB2JAM- Hood River properties in James Area 
 

These applications will be posted in News North as well as at local organizations in 
Cambridge Bay, Kugluktuk, Bathurst Inlet, and Umingmaktok. 
 
The following documents are available to the distribution list.  
- notice (available in English and Inuinaqtun) 
- Executive summary in English, Inuktitut, and Inuinaqtun 
- NWB2TAK Application form and supplementary questionnaire 
- NWB2JAM Application form and supplementary questionnaire  
- Kennecott Spill Plan and WHMIS Sheets. 
- current licence: NWB2LYT9800 
 
Please note that NWB2LYT800 expires on March 31, 2000.   
 
NWB2TAK and NWB2JAM are being screened by NIRB, and will be processed by 
NWB when NIRB completes its determination.  Parties involved in NIRB’s screening 
can send their comments directly to NIRB as per their instructions.  For all other 
parties, the Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments with 
regards to this project before March 9, 2000.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rita Becker 
Licensing Administrator 
 

cc. Distribution List 
 
 



 

Kennecott Canada – NWB2TAK & NWB2JAM- January 24, 2000 
 
Kennecott Canada  Diane Gregory  gregoryd@kcivan.com (604)669-5255 
 
Nunavut       

 
NTI    Stephanie Briscoe sbriscoe@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2723 
NIRB    Joe Ahmad  jahmad@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2594 
Kit-IA, Lands   Jack Kaniak    jkaniak@polarnet.ca (867) 982-3311 
Kit-HTO   Executive Director    (867) 982-4047 
NWMB   Rebecca Mike  rmike@nunanet.com (867) 979-7785 
NPC    Luke Coady  lcoady@npc.nunavut.ca  (867) 983-2732 
   
 
Federal 

 
DIAND   Roxanne Beavers beaversr@inac.gc.ca (867) 669-2716 
DFO    Julie Dahl   dahlj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca (867) 669-4941 
EC    Carey Ogilvie   carey.ogilvie@ec.gc.ca (867) 873-8185 
 
GNT 
SD    Chris Nicols  cnichols@gov.nu.ca (867) 975-5980 
Kit-Health Board  Robert Phillips    (867) 669-7517  

 
Hamlet of Kugluktuk  SAO      (867) 982-3060 
Kugluktuk HTO  Manager     (867) 982-4047 
CLARC & KIA-Kugluktuk Peter Kamingoak    (867) 982-3311 
 
 
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay SAO      (867)983-2193 
Ekaluktutiak HTO  Manager     (867)983-2427 
CLARC & KIA-Cambridge   John Lyall     (867)983-2701 
 
CLARC-Bathurst Inlet Allen Kapolak – General Delivery, Bathurst Inlet, NU 
 
CLARC-Omingmaktok (Bay Chimo)   Peter Kapolak – General Delivery, Omingmaktok, NU  
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